	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG15898

	Date FOI request received: 8th January 2025

	Date FOI response: 13th January 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
I’m aware the Trust has various contracts in place for Web Filtering and Security Awareness Training.  Can you please confirm the following.
- What current web filter is in place and when this contract is due to expire? 

National NHS Secure Internet gateway plus firewall specific software - no specific contract in place.

- What current security awareness training is in place and when this contract is due to expire? 

Data Security Awareness Training, provided by NHS England - no specific contract in place. 

- Lastly, can you please confirm what reseller the Trust used to purchase their web filter and security awareness training technologies? 

Not applicable. 



